OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MARCH 6, 2018 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of one (1) Skid Steer Loader with 4 in 1 Loader Bucket for the Public Works Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	Approval of a resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement with Hugg & Hall Equipment Company for the purchase of one (1) Skid Steer Loader for the Public Works Department - Street Operations Division. Total cost of this purchase is \$60,886.52, and funds for this purchase is allocated in the following two (2) Public Works Accounts: 2012 FEMA Reimbursement Account No.	
	270129-72300-G030212 (\$53,000.00) and the 2016 Public Works Equipment Activity No. 205409-72300-S40B607 (\$7,886.52).	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This new Loader will replace an older Loader unit with excessive maintenance costs and down time. Vendor selection of the Skid Steer Loader meeting specifications was made available through the National Joint Powers Alliance Purchasing Agreement No. 4600031203/060311-CEC.	